	Will of Diederick Buuck	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Diederick Buuck	Of Preble Township; makes his last will & testament	May 27, 1899
Mary Buuck	Wife; inherits entire estate	
Henry Lankenau	Witnessed Diederick Buuck making his last will	
John Schurger	Witnessed Diederick Buuck making his last will	
Diederick Buuck	Died	Jan. 14, 1906
John Schurger	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Feb. 2, 1906
David Gerber	Clerk	
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	
David Gerber	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Feb. 2, 1906
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	

Well of Diederick Bunch I, Guderick Bunch of Prebly Township in adams County in the state of Indiana of sound mind and memory do hereby make and Judich thre may sail Well and Sestament hereby revoking all other wills car by

I them first It is my well that all my Just soots and funcial Exponen shall be pard out of my setale as som

2 Alem second a give to my beloved wife mary Quick all of my Estate Boath Real and arrowal what Ever it may be and Where Ever it may be Located to have and to hold as her own for her self and her have in for simple the same as I own and held in my life time and it is my Will that they shall be no Letters of administration issued but that this Will shal par all little to my

Witness My hand and seal this the 27th day

Fudrick Burch (seal) Signed sealed and acknowledged by said Dudinch Bunch as his Last Well in our presence and signed by us in her Presence and at his Request Henry Lankenan John & churger

State of Indiana, adams County, Is: Be DI Known, That John Schunger, one of the sub-scribing witnesses of the last Will and Testament of Dudeuch Bunch Cate of adams County, Luciand, personally appeared before the undereigned, blerk of the adams Evenit Court, of adams County being of lawful age. and being by me duly sworn deposed as follows: That Quederick Bunck declased, on the 14" day of January 1906; that he left the foregoing as his last will and Testament; that the undersigned was present and saw the said lestator sign his name to the same, andhe also, published and declared that the same was he last Will and Testament; that he was of sound mind and memory, fully competent to device his property, and was under no restraint or correron whatever; that

Last Well and Testament of Drederich Buck

John Behunger and Houry Lankeuser each signed their names to the same as subscribing witnesses, in his presence of each

John Schurger Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 2" day of February, 1906 Savid Gerber, Clerk. By Paul Baungartner Deputy

I of Lordians, tedans of the adams bereut bourt, of adams I savid Juber, Clark of the above and fore your will be County Indiana, writing that the above and foregoing is is of Swelerich Brunch late of adams County, dies and, has been duly admitted to probate; that its due execution was the day proven by John Schurger whose proof, together with said Well have been duly recorded on pages 371-372 Record

Witness my hand, and seal of said Court, the ?

By Paul Baungartur, Deputy